	4 0000
FORM PTO-1595 REC( 3,16,00	4-2000 SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	319149
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): ZHIMING ZHUANG, GEORGE M. WILLIAMS and BRUCE K. WINKER</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: <u>ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER</u>, LLC</li> </ul>
Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached?YesNe	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 1085
x_AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Thousand Oaks</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>91358-0085</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x_ No
Execution Date: MARCH 14, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>KOPPEL &amp; JACOBS</u>	
Internal Address:SCP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>555 St. Charles Drive</u>	xAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City : <u>Thousand Oaks</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91360</u>	<u>18-1750</u>
3/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000166 181750 09527147 C=581 (40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.</li> </ol>	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Patrick March 16, 2000
	Date cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>2</u>
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0757

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

George M. Williams, of Thousand Oaks, County of Ventura, State of California, and Bruce K. Winker, of Thousand Oaks, County of Ventura, State of California, (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), have invented jointly certain new and useful improvements entitled CURRENT-DRIVEN EMISSIVE DISPLAY ADDRESSING AND FABRICATION SCHEME (hereinafter the "INVENTION"). The INVENTION has been disclosed to ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, LLC, P.O. Box 1085 Mail Code A15, Thousand Oaks, CA 91358-0085 and identified as Docket No. 98SC124CP8. The INVENTION is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the INVENTION and application to be held and enjoyed by ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the INVENTORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the INVENTORS hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the INVENTION, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at Thousand Oaks, County of Ventura, and State of California, this \_/// day of

MARCH \_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

State of California	)
	) ss.

County of Ventura )

George M. Williams

On <u>MARCH</u> 14, 2000 — , before me, <u>STEPHANIE A. HUNT</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared George M. Williams and Bruce K. Winker, Ppersonally known to me or  $\Box$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

astan anne Hunt

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 03/16/2000**